BMCNE Monthly Financial Summary

8/21/25

Beginning Balance

Revenue

Annual Registrations
British

Holiday Party 50/50

Show Registrations
Class Sponsorships
Show Sponsor
Show Vendor

Total Show

Regalia

Total Revenue

Expenses

Credit Card Fees
Storage Fees

Square Space Fees
Vertical Response
Middle Twin Software
Tech Sessions
Donations

Scholarships

Revenue

$ 8,025.00

$265.00

$5,372.32
$1,100.00
$2,100.00
$150.00

$8,722.32
$3,057.00

$

Expenses

$241.09
$35.00

$7,958.95
$550.00

$ 8,508.95
$2,687.59

$11,472.63

$593.34
$403.95
$325.28
S -
$173.20
$559.55
$1,500.00
S -

Contribution

$12,694.56

$7,748.91
$265.00

$(2,586.63)
$550.00
$2,100.00
$150.00
$213.37
$369.41

$ 8,596.69

$593.34
$403.95
$325.28
S -

$173.20

$ 559.55

$1,500.00
S -



VTR Insurance $ 375.00 $375.00
Holiday Party $1,605.56 $1,605.56
Summer Picnic $927.75 $927.75
Misc. Expenses $313.38 $313.38
Total Expenses S - $6,777.01 $6,777.01
Balance 8/21/2025 S $18,249.64 $14,514.24

August meeting location was held at Towne, Tavern & Tap,11 Robert F Toner Blvd, North Attleboro, MA
September meeting will be held at Chelo’s Cranston
Secretary Report; July Secretary’s mtg. minutes were acknowledged

Financial Report; Jim Levesque presented the August financial report and the Bristol Car show financials.
Thanks Jim for all the details regarding expenses and revenue.

Membership; 239 members

Regalia; Al, Ernie and Kathy are going to discuss how to update the Regalia and perhaps have a Show Shirt
that is sold to those pre-registered and will be paid for in advance.

Activities Committee; Myron was not present but has indicated he will step down as Chair
Sunshine Committee; Looking for a volunteer

- Annual Picnic was held Sunday August 3rd at Diamond Hill Park, Cumberland, RI. A very nice day and
attendance.

New Business;

- A vote was taken and approved for Tom Bernier as the 2026 Bristol Car show Chair. Ernie recommended
we have a back-up for Tom.

- Ernie put together a Post Bristol show assessment and shared some highlights. The document will be in
the newsletter. Thanks Ernie for taking the time to put together a thoughtful assessment.

- Looking for an alternative restaurant to replace Chelo’s Cranston as it is too small. The criteria is;

Near Cranston/Warwick area and easy access from highway; Accommodates 30 people; Separate/private
room; Can do individual checks; Doesn’t require a deposit

- Cape Cod British Car Club is hosting a car and aviation show in conjunction with Cape Cod Community
College @ 2240 lyannough Rd, West Barnstable, MA 02668 on September 20th and BMCNE support them.

- CT British cars Reliability Run; October 3,4,5 Starting at Farmington, CT covering 600 miles, staying at
Queensbury Hotel in Glens Falls, NY. Entry Fee is $75.00 and proceeds will benefit the Hole in the Wall Gang.
https://give.holeinthewallgang.org/fundraiser/6340956



https://give.holeinthewallgang.org/fundraiser/6340956

BMCNE will be sponsoring the run.

- Other car shows were discussed and will be listed on the website

Meeting Adjourned; 7:30



