

BMCNE**BMCNE Monthly Financial Summary****8/21/25**

	Revenue	Expenses	Contribution
Beginning Balance			\$ 12,694.56
Revenue			
Annual Registrations	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 241.09	
British		\$ 35.00	\$ 7,748.91
Holiday Party 50/50	\$ 265.00		\$ 265.00
Show Registrations	\$ 5,372.32	\$ 7,958.95	\$ (2,586.63)
Class Sponsorships	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
Show Sponsor	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 2,100.00
Show Vendor	\$ 150.00		\$ 150.00
Total Show	\$ 8,722.32	\$ 8,508.95	\$ 213.37
Regalia	\$ 3,057.00	\$ 2,687.59	\$ 369.41
Total Revenue	\$	\$ 11,472.63	\$ 8,596.69
Expenses			
Credit Card Fees		\$ 593.34	\$ 593.34
Storage Fees		\$ 403.95	\$ 403.95
Square Space Fees		\$ 325.28	\$ 325.28
Vertical Response		\$ -	\$ -
Middle Twin Software		\$ 173.20	\$ 173.20
Tech Sessions		\$ 559.55	\$ 559.55
Donations		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Scholarships		\$ -	\$ -

BMCNE

VTR Insurance		\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
Holiday Party		\$ 1,605.56	\$ 1,605.56
Summer Picnic		\$ 927.75	\$ 927.75
Misc. Expenses		\$ 313.38	\$ 313.38
Total Expenses	\$ -	\$ 6,777.01	\$ 6,777.01
Balance 8/21/2025	\$	\$ 18,249.64	\$ 14,514.24

August meeting location was held at Towne, Tavern & Tap, 11 Robert F Toner Blvd, North Attleboro, MA

September meeting will be held at Chelo's Cranston

Secretary Report; July Secretary's mtg. minutes were acknowledged

Financial Report; Jim Levesque presented the August financial report and the Bristol Car show financials. Thanks Jim for all the details regarding expenses and revenue.

Membership; 239 members

Regalia; Al, Ernie and Kathy are going to discuss how to update the Regalia and perhaps have a Show Shirt that is sold to those pre-registered and will be paid for in advance.

Activities Committee; Myron was not present but has indicated he will step down as Chair

Sunshine Committee; Looking for a volunteer

- **Annual Picnic was** held Sunday August 3rd at Diamond Hill Park, Cumberland, RI. A very nice day and attendance.

New Business;

- **A vote was taken and approved for Tom Bernier as the 2026 Bristol Car show Chair.** Ernie recommended we have a back-up for Tom.

- **Ernie put together a Post Bristol show assessment and shared some highlights.** The document will be in the newsletter. Thanks Ernie for taking the time to put together a thoughtful assessment.

- **Looking for an alternative restaurant to replace Chelo's Cranston as it is too small.** The criteria is;

Near Cranston/Warwick area and easy access from highway; Accommodates 30 people; Separate/private room; Can do individual checks; Doesn't require a deposit

- **Cape Cod British Car Club** is hosting a car and aviation show in conjunction with Cape Cod Community College @ 2240 Iyannough Rd, West Barnstable, MA 02668 on September 20th and BMCNE support them.

- **CT British cars Reliability Run;** October 3,4,5 Starting at Farmington, CT covering 600 miles, staying at Queensbury Hotel in Glens Falls, NY. Entry Fee is \$75.00 and proceeds will benefit the Hole in the Wall Gang.

<https://give.holeinthewallgang.org/fundraiser/6340956>

BMCNE will be sponsoring the run.

- Other car shows were discussed and will be listed on the website

Meeting Adjourned; 7:30